City of Albuquerque Govermen Center
One Civic Plaza
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: EC-19-324
Type: Executive Communication Status: Approved
File created: 2/4/2019 In control: City Council
Final action: 2/4/2019
Enactment date: Enactment #:
Title: Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add grant monies, and Second Supplemental

Agreement to add general fund monies to the FY19 Social Service Contracts for the operation the
Westside Emergency Housing Center between Heading Home and the City of Albuquerque

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EC-324

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/4/2019 1 President Immediate Action Requested

2/4/2019 1 City Council Received (Immediate Action Requested)
2/4/2019 1 City Council Approved Pass

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM January 29, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pena, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor
SUBJECT:

Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add grant monies, and Second
Supplemental Agreement to add general fund monies to the FY19 Social Service
Contracts for the operation the Westside Emergency Housing Center between Heading
Home and the City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Page 1 of 3 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: EC-19-324, Version: 1

Attached for your consideration and approval is a proposed First Supplemental Agreement to
add federal grant monies and a proposed Second Supplemental Agreement to add general
fund monies for the FY19 Social Service Contracts between the City of Albuquerque and
Heading Home, which provide for the operation of the City’s Westside Emergency Housing
Center WEHC).

The supplemental agreements will provide funding to extend services for the operation of
WEHC through the end of the current fiscal year. Historically the WEHC closes around the
middle of March each year, resulting in hundreds of individuals returning to the streets at
night with no shelter.

The proposed First Supplemental Agreement adds Two Hundred Thirty Six Thousand dollars
($236,000) of grant monies from the Department of Housing and Urban Development’s
Emergency Solutions Grant ESG) to the FY19 Contract between the City of Albuquerque and
Heading Home for the operation of the WEHC, bringing the aggregate total of the Agreement
to Four Hundred Twenty eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and 27/100 dollars
($428,376.27).

The proposed Second Supplemental Agreement adds Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand
Five Hundred Fourteen and 79/100 dollars ($431,514.79) of general fund monies to the

SUBJECT: Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add grant monies, and Second
Supplemental Agreement to add general fund monies to the FY19 Social
Service Contracts for the operation the Westside Emergency Housing Center
between Heading Home and the City of Albuquerque.

FY19 Contract between City of Albuquerque and Heading Home for the operation of the
WEHC, bringing the aggregate total of the Agreement to One Million One Hundred Thirty Five
Thousand and Fifty eight and 49/100 dollars ($1,135,058.49).

Council approval is required pursuant to § 5-5-19, Approval of Contracts, ROA 1994 of the
City’s Public Purchasing Ordinance. | am forwarding these Supplemental Agreements for
your consideration and approval.

Approved: Approved as to Legal Form:
Sarita Nair
Date Esteban A. Aguilar, Jr. Date
Chief Administrative Officer City Attorney
Recommended:

City of Albuquerque Page 2 of 3 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: EC-19-324, Version: 1

Carol M. Pierce Date
Director, Family & Community Services

City of Albuquerque Page 3 of 3 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

